
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.281 0.563 0.844 1.125
1

0.000 0.281 0.563 0.844 1.125
1

0.58 0.29 0.00 0.29 0.58
1

0.003 0.000 0.003
1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Dust



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

8 0 8
1 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
1 1e 8

0.9999998212 1.0000000000 1.0000001788
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_BCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.331 0.662 0.992 1.323
1

0.000 0.331 0.662 0.992 1.323
1

0.0836 0.0418 0.0000 0.0418 0.0836
1

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
1

0.9044 0.9522 1.0000 1.0529 1.1057
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_OCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0253 0.0505 0.0757 0.1009
1

0.0000 0.0253 0.0505 0.0757 0.1009
1

4 0 4
1 1e 7

1 0 1
1 1e 7

0.9999996424 1.0000000000 1.0000003576
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0629 0.1257 0.1886 0.2515
1

0.0000 0.0629 0.1257 0.1886 0.2515
1

1.5 0.0 1.5
1 1e 5

4 0 4
1 1e 6

0.999997139 1.000000000 1.000002861
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0010 0.1429 0.2849 0.4269 0.5688
1

0.0010 0.1429 0.2849 0.4269 0.5688
1

0.02 0.00 0.02
1

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
1

0.8436 0.9218 1.0000 1.0927 1.1853
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0383 0.0765 0.1148 0.1530
1

0.0000 0.0383 0.0765 0.1148 0.1530
1

8 0 8
1 1e 9

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
1

0.9999997616 1.0000000000 1.0000002384
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Polar_Strat_Cloud



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
1

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
1

0.7020 0.8510 1.0000 1.2122 1.4244
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SOA_from_Aqueous_ISOP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020
1

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020
1

5 0 5
1 1e 7

3 0 3
1 1e 7

0.9999597 1.0000000 1.0000403
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Strat_Liquid_Aerosol



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.010 0.396 0.781 1.166 1.552
1

0.010 0.396 0.781 1.166 1.552
1

0.579 0.289 0.000 0.289 0.579
1

0.006 0.000 0.006
1

0.505 0.753 1.000 1.490 1.980
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Total
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